

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.15

TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.11.2016


COACHING CENTRE FOR MINORITY COMMUNITIES


15 : SHRIMATI P.K. SREEMATHI TEACHER:


Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether coaching centres have been selected in the State of Kerala under free coaching and allied scheme for the candidates belonging to minority communities and if so, the details thereof;

(b) the details of the funds released to these coaching centres under this scheme of during the last three years; and

(c) the details of the students belonging to minority communities who have benefitted under this scheme, during the last three years?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

(SHRI MUKHTAR ABBAS NAQVI)


(a) and (b) : Yes, Madam. Details of coaching organizations/institutions empanelled from 2013-14 to 2015-16 under Free Coaching and Allied Scheme for State of Kerala and funds released to those institutes/organizations are at Annexure-I.


(c): The details of the students benefitted under the scheme during the last three years are as under:-


Scheme Financial year

2013-14 2014-15 2015-16

Free Coaching
and Allied
Scheme

9997 8168 16427


******


Annexure-I


Annexure referred in reply of Part (a) and (b) of the Lok Sabha Admitted Unstarred Question No.15 for 16.11.2016 raised by Shrimati P.K. Sreemathi Teacher, MP regarding “COACHING CENTRE FOR MINORITY COMMUNITIES”


S. No.


Name of the
organization

Amount of fund released (In Rupees)

Financial Year

2013-14 2014-15 2015-16


1. Inter Diocesan Centre for Human Resources
Development (Civil
Service Institute), Pala,


2351250

2. M/s. Foundation for Excellence Through
Creativity (Seshan’s
Academy)


3568750


5800000 2900000

3. Kerala State Electronics
Development Corporation
Ltd. (KELTRON)


 2866875

4. Malankara Orthodox
Syrian Educational and Charitable Society
(Catholicate Higher
Secondary School)


  15000000

